CONNECTOR
SELECTION GUIDE
FOR USE WITH PRODUCTS
MANUFACTURED BY:
DISTRIBUTED BY:
800-999-5099
CSG-INTLBEAM09  4/09

(160)
Down Load
Model B
Dim
Fastener Type Uplift
(160)
Down Load
Model B
Dim
Fastener Type Uplift
(160)
Down Load
Header Joist DF SPF Header Joist DF SPF Header Joist DF SPF
IB 400 and IB 600 Joist Width = 2½"
9Z\x ITS2.56/9.5 2 6-10d — 105 1520 1150 IUS2.56/9.5 2 8-10d — 75 935 810 SUR/L2.56/9 3C\zn 14-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 225 2015 1735
11M\, ITS2.56/11.88 2 6-10d — 105 1520 1150 IUS2.56/11.88 2 10-10d — 75 1170 1010 SUR/L2.56/11 3C\zn 16-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 225 2305 1980
14 ITS2.56/14 2 6-10d — 105 1520 1150 IUS2.56/14 2 12-10d — 75 1405 1210 SUR/L2.56/14 3C\zn 18-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 225 2590 2225
16 ITS2.56/16 2 6-10d — 105 1520 1150 IUS2.56/16 2 14-10d — 75 1640 1415 SUR/L2.56/14 3C\zn 18-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 225 2590 2225
IB 800 and IB 900 Joist Width = 3½"
11M\, ITS3.56/11.88 2 6-10d — 105 1520 1150 IUS3.56/11.88 2 12-10d — 75 1405 1210 SUR/L410 2B\, 14-16d 6-16d 1275 1860 1610
14 ITS3.56/14 2 6-10d — 105 1520 1150 IUS3.56/14 2 12-10d — 75 1405 1210 SUR/L414 2Z\x 18-16d 8-16d 1700 2395 1795
16 ITS3.56/16 2 6-10d — 105 1520 1150 IUS3.56/16 2 14-10d — 75 1640 1415 SUR/L414 2Z\x 18-16d 8-16d 1700 2395 1795
18 MIT418 2Z\x 8-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 215 2305 1665 MIU3.56/18 2Z\x 26-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 230 3690 3200 SUR/L414 2Z\x 18-16d 8-16d 1700 2395 1795
20 MIT420 2Z\x 8-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 215 2305 1665 MIU3.56/20 2Z\x 28-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 230 3975 3445 SUR/L414 2Z\x 18-16d 8-16d 1700 2395 1795
Joist
Height

Fastener Type Uplift
(160)
Down Load
Model B
Dim
Fastener Type Uplift
(160)
Down Load
Header Joist DF SPF Header Joist DF SPF Header Joist DF SPF
IB 400 and IB 600 Joist Width = 5"
9Z\x MIT39.5-2 2Z\x 8-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 215 2305 1665 MIU5.12/9 2Z\x 16-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 230 2270 1970 HSUR/L5.12/9 2ZC\zn 12-10d 2-10dx1Z\x 145 1655 1440
11M\, MIT311.88-2 2Z\x 8-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 215 2305 1665 MIU5.12/11 2Z\x 20-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 230 2840 2460 HSUR/L5.12/11 2ZC\zn 16-10d 2-10dx1Z\x 145 2210 1920
14 MIT314-2 2Z\x 8-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 215 2305 1665 MIU5.12/14 2Z\x 22-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 230 3125 2705 HSUR/L5.12/14 2ZC\zn 20-10d 2-10dx1Z\x 145 2760 2400
16 MIT5.12/16 2Z\x 8-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 215 2305 1665 MIU5.12/16 2Z\x 24-16d 2-10dx1Z\x 230 3410 2950 HSUR/L5.12/16 2ZC\zn 24-10d 2-10dx1Z\x 145 3050 2410
IB 800 and IB 900 Joist Width = 7"
11⁷⁄₈ B7.12/11.88 2Z\x 14-16d 6-16d 1010 3800 2650 HU412-2 2Z\x 22-16d 8-16d 1715 2950 2550 HU412-2X4 2Z\x 22-16d 8-16d 1285 2360 2040
14 B7.12/14 2Z\x 14-16d 6-16d 1010 3800 2650 HU414-2 2Z\x 26-16d 12-16d 2575 3485 3015 HU414-2X4 2Z\x 26-16d 12-16d 1930 2790 2410
16 B7.12/16 2Z\x 14-16d 6-16d 1010 3800 2650 HU414-2 2Z\x 26-16d 12-16d 2575 3485 3015 HU414-2X4 2Z\x 26-16d 12-16d 1930 2790 2410
18 B7.12/18 2Z\x 14-16d 6-16d 1010 3800 2650 HU414-2 2Z\x 26-16d 12-16d 2575 3485 3015 HU414-2X4 2Z\x 26-16d 12-16d 1930 2790 2410
20 B7.12/20 2Z\x 14-16d 6-16d 1010 3800 2650 HU414-2 2Z\x 26-16d 12-16d 2575 3485 3015 HU414-2X4 2Z\x 26-16d 12-16d 1930 2790 2410
Joist
Height
Adjustable Height Field Slope & Skew
Model B